

In the court of V Addl.District and Sessions Judge, Vijayapur (Sit at Muddebihal)

SC No.218/2025
CW-12, PW-5

Name	:	Bhirappa Kamaladinni
Father's name	:	Hanamappa
Age	:	38 years
Occupation	:	Agriculturist
Resident	:	Adavisomnal

Duly sworn on 17-07-2026.

Examination-in-Chief : By Learned Public Prosecutor

1. The police had called me to Muddebihal CPI office. The police took my signature after showing the bottles. Witness identifies his signature, which is on viscera seizure panchanama, and same is marked as **Ex.P.12** and witness signature as **Ex.P.12(a)**. Another person was also present.

Cross examination by Sri. P.S.G. Advocate for accused No.1:

2. I do not know the contents of Ex.P.12. The police asked me to sign in police station, and I signed to the same. It is true to suggest that, I cannot tell the date.

Re Examination Nil.

(Typed to my dictation in Open Court as stated by witness,
read over to him and admitted by him to be correct).

R.O. I. & A.C.

V Addl. District and Sessions
Judge, Vijayapura(Sit at Muddebihal)

